
2nd Division Weekly Crime 
Summary

December 20, 2020 to December 26, 2020



2nd Division Weekly Crime Summary
•Aggravated Assaults (10) 

▪ Homicide - (1)
▪ Assault 1st (1) 
▪ Assault 2nd - (1) 
▪ Assault 3rd - (0)
▪ Wanton Endangerment 1st - (5) 
▪ Strangulation 1st – (2)
▪ Strangulation 2nd- (0)
▪ Rape 1st (0)

•Burglaries – 5
•Auto Theft – 3
•Theft from Vehicles – 1
•Robberies – 1



Beat 1

400 block of Louis Coleman Jr Drive
Wanton Endangerment 1st

12.20.20, 7:43pm – 7:46pm
Unknown suspect(s) fired multiple 
rounds into the victim’s residence.

I64 W/B @ I264E
Wanton Endangerment 1st

12.22.20, 11:42am
A known suspect struck the victim in 
the head with a firearm after a vehicle 
collision.

3400 block of Del Park Terrace
Robbery 1st

12.22.20, 8:19pm
The victim’s 2016 Dodge Caravan 
(Grey) was stolen by 3 unknown 
suspects, one of which was armed 
with a handgun.

200 block of S 41st ST
Assault 1st

12.23.20, 1pm – 1:13pm
The victim was shot in the leg by an 
unknown suspect. The victim’s 
injuries are non-life-threatening.



Beat 2
4500 block of Sunset Ave
Burglary 2nd

12.22.20, 7:30pm – 9:30pm
Window entry, microwave stolen.

3700 block of W Broadway
Burglary 3rd

12.22.20, 11am – 12.23.20, 8am
A known suspect unlawfully entered 
the victim’s shed and stole several
power tools & jobsite equipment.



Beat 3
700 block of S 31st St
Assault 2nd

12.20.20, 1:06am
DV related. Known suspect.

1600 block of Garland Ave
Strangulation 1st (2)/
Assault 4th

12.20.20, 10:18am
DV related. Known 
suspect.

2200 block of W Kentucky St
Burglary 1st

12.23.20, 7:46am
A known suspect unlawfully 
entered the victim’s residence and 
stole a firearm.

S 26th St & W Kentucky St
Auto Theft
12.21.20, 11am – 2pm
The victim’s 2012 Nissan Versa (silver)
was stolen. Keys are in the vehicle.

2800 block of W Kentucky St
Theft from Auto
12.20.20, 2:30am – 3:45am
Unknown suspect(s) busted the
passenger-side window of the victim’s 
car and stole jewelry from the vehicle.

900 block of S 16th St
Auto Theft
12.24.20, 9:38 – 9:39am
The victim’s running/ unattended
2010 Toyota Camry (blue) was stolen. 
Keys are in the vehicle.



Beat 4

2700 block of Wyandotte Ave
Wanton Endangerment 1st

12.21.20, 3:50pm – 3:54pm
Unknown suspect(s) fired shots at the
victim’s residence.

3700 block of Penway Ave
Homicide
12.22.20, 9:28pm

2900 block of Conestoga Ave
Wanton Endangerment 1st

12.20.20, 6:50pm – 7:27pm
Two known suspects fired shots at
the victim’s occupied residence.

1600 block of S 31st St.
Burglary 2nd/ TBUT all others
12.23.20, 11am – 12.24.20, 6:30am
Unknown suspect(s) gained entry to
the location and stole an AC unit.



Beat 5

Brashear Drive/ Bulger Ct
Wanton Endangerment 1st

12.21.20, 7:01am
Unknown suspect(s) fired shots at the 
victim’s residence.

1400 block of S 12th St
Auto Theft
12.20.20, 12:45pm – 1pm
The victim’s unlocked car with keys 
left inside was stolen.



Beat 6 3400 block of Kramers Ln
Burglary 2nd/ CM 2nd

12.20.20, 10am – 12.21.20, 6am
Known suspects unlawfully entered 
the residence & stole diapers, a TV, 
and a gaming console.


